Peer-STOC is delivered as transition support it is associated with savings of $6,406 per
participant, and these savings are lower ($3,008) when Peer-STOC is not delivered as
transition support.

2 As defined by the University of York Health Economics Consortium (https://yhec.co.uk/resources/glossary/), in healthcare
evaluation cost-benefit analysis (CBA) is a comparison of interventions and their consequences in which both costs and
resulting benefits (health outcomes and others) are expressed in monetary terms. In the current analysis only benefits
already expressed in monetary terms have been included. Monetary valuation of the health outcomes associated with
Peer-STOC could be obtained through willingness to pay (WTP) surveys or discrete choice experiments (DCEs), but these
are outside the scope of the current project.

Peer-STOC Evaluation – Final Report  Page | 35

Table 1.18 Cost-Benefit analysis of the Peer-STOC program: Base Case B where Peer-STOC
participants are compared with the Comparison group

 Annual funds
released per

participant

Annual cost
consequences per

participant

Net cost/benefit

All Peer-STOC
participants

Peer-STOC ‘Before’ $0.00
Peer-STOC ‘After’ $5,998.89

Increment $5,998.89 -$10,626.93 -$4,628.05
Transition Support
Peer-STOC
participants

Peer-STOC ‘Before’ $0.00
Peer-STOC ‘After’ $5,985.85

Increment $5,985.85 -$12,391.53 -$6,405.68
Other Support Peer-
STOC participants

Peer-STOC ‘Before’ $0.00
Peer-STOC ‘After’ $6,085.53

Increment $6,085.53 -$9,093.71 -$3,008.19

KEY RESULT: When considering the impact on resource utilisation alone,
Peer-STOC as a transition support program is highly cost-beneficial: for
each $5,986 invested per participant per year there are NSW health
system savings of between $12,391 and $22,881, resulting in net health
system savings of between $6,406 and $16,896 per participant per year.

Cost-Benefit sensitivity analyses

A series of one-way sensitivity analyses have been undertaken around the Base Case A
analysis (Table 1.19) and around the Base Case B analysis (Table 1.20). The same set of
sensitivity analyses has been undertaken for each Base Case.